© 04/2009 Seybert & Rahier GmbH+Co. Betriebs-KG
Subject to technical modifications.
2
2.90
Multi-layer diaphragm pumps
Flow capacity 11 l/h ... 220 l/h
Admiss. counterpressure up to 20 bar
R409.2-...ML

pressure at
pump inlet
Max. suc-
tion height
Inlet/
Outlet
nominal
width
Max.
stroke
length
rated
motor
power
50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz bar bar mWC DN mm kW
R409.2-11ML 0 - 11 0 - 13,2 100 120 20 -0,3 / 0 3 10 4 0,37
R409.2-17ML 0 - 17 0 - 20 150 180 20 -0,3 / 0 3 10 4 0,37
R409.2-30ML 0 - 30 0 - 36 100 120 16 -0,3 / 0 3 10 6 0,37
R409.2-45ML 0 - 45 0 - 54 150 180 16 -0,3 / 0 3 10 6 0,37
R409.2-72ML 0 - 72 0 - 86 100 120 10 -0,3 / 0 3 15 8 0,37
R409.2-110ML 0 - 110 0 - 132 150 180 10 -0,3 / 0 3 15 8 0,37
R409.2-150ML 0 - 150 0 - 180 100 120 4 -0,3 / 0 3 15 10 0,37
R409.2-220ML 0 - 220 0 - 264 150 180 4 -0,3 / 0 3 15 10 0,37
Note: The admissible counterpressure is 10 bar or lower when plastic pump bodies are used.
Dimensional drawing
L
S

Admiss. counterpressure up to 20 bar
R409.2-...ML
Order information
Basic design
R409.2-11ML up to R409.2-45ML
Pump body PP
Double valve PP-FRP
Valve balls Glass
Valve seals FPM
Working diaphragm PTFE
optical diaphragm-rupture indication
with manometer
■
■
■
■
■
■
R409.2-72ML up to R409.2-220ML
Pump body PP
Single valve PP-FRP
Valve balls Glass
Valve seals FPM
Working diaphragm PTFE
optical diaphragm-rupture indication
with manometer
Motor:
220-240/380-420 V +/- 5% threephase,
50/60 Hz, IP 55, insul. cl. F
Further options and accesories
Connection pieces see chapter 4
Product documentation see chapter 5
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Type Basic design
R409.2-11ML 16013040
R409.2-17ML 16013041
R409.2-30ML 16013042
R409.2-45ML 16013043
R409.2-72ML 16013044
R409.2-110ML 16013045
R409.2-150ML 16013046
R409.2-220ML 16013047
Options/Accessories R409.2-11ML
R409.2-17ML
R409.2-30ML

2.92
R409.2-...ML
Order information
Basic design
Options/Accessories R409.2-11ML
R409.2-17ML
R409.2-30ML
R409.2-45ML
R409.1-72ML
R409.2-110ML
R409.2-150ML
R409.2-220ML
Stroke frequency
monitoring
Inductive contact
10-60 V DC,
three-wire, PNP s s s s
Namur execution,
II2G EExia IICT6
acc. to ATEX95
s s s s
Drive motor Special voltage s s s s
Enclosure IP 65 s s s s
Protective roof for the fan of the drive s s s s
integrated posistor (3 pcs.) insul. cl. F s s s s
VIK-design s s s s
II2G EExe IIT4 (acc. to ATEX95) s s s s
II2G EExde IICT4 (acc. to ATEX95) s s s s
Single phase AC 230V with capacitor s s s s
Driver for converter operation
incl. integrated posistor, 5-50/60Hz s s s s
Driver for converter operation
II2G EExde IICT4, 5-50/60 Hz
acc. ATEX 95, incl. integrated posistor
s s s s
Stroke length
adjustment
electrical
Actuator N C1-BA
230 V, +/- 10%, 50/60 Hz, 128s/10 U, 1,5 Nm
incl. mounting plate for actuator
s s s s
Electronic positioning controller PMR3
input signal 0/4-20 mA incl.
feedback signal 0/4-20 mA
(only in N C1-BA integrated)
s s s s
Actuator D30D-10-Ex (II2G EExde IICT4)
acc. to ATEX 95, 400 V, 50 Hz, 10 U/min,
incl. mounting-kit for actuator and base plate
s s s s
l =  basic design s = with add. price m =  without add. price & = on request – = not available Art.-No. = available in basic
design/accessories
Multi-layer diaphragm pumps
Flow capacity 11 l/h ... 220 l/h
Admiss. counterpressure up to 20 bar
R409.2-11ML up to R409.2-45ML
Pump body PP
Double valve PP-FRP
Valve balls Glass
Valve seals FPM
Working diaphragm PTFE
optical diaphragm-rupture indication
with manometer
■
■
■
■
■
■
R409.2-72ML up to R409.2-220ML
Pump body PP
Single valve PP-FRP

2.93
R409.2-...ML
Order information
Basic design
Options/Accessories R409.2-11ML
R409.2-17ML
R409.2-30ML
R409.2-45ML
R409.1-72ML
R409.2-110ML
R409.2-150ML
R409.2-220ML
Stroke frequency
adjustment
electrical
Frequency converter series 8200 Motec
mounted-on, input 4-20mA
Single-phase
230 V, 50/60 Hz 0,37 kW s s s s
Three-phase
320-550 V, +/- 0%, 50/60 Hz 0,37 kW s s s s
Switch-potentiometer
for manuell stroke frequency adjustment
and to switch on the pump motor
(External control of the frequency converter
with mounted  switch potentiometer unit is
not possible)
s s s s
Service module
hand terminal and keypad
incl. 2,5m connection cable
s s s s
Stroke frequency
adjustment
electrical
Frequency converter series 8200 Vector
input 4-20mA, incl. Keypad (for integration into control cabinet)
Single-phase
230 V, 50/60 Hz 0,37 kW 90017522 90017522 90017522 90017522
Three-phase
320-550 V, +/- 0%, 50/60 Hz 0,55 kW 90017526 90017526 90017526 90017526
Console
for wall mounting
incl. fixing screws
1.4301 90023875 90023875 90023875 90023875
PP 90023848 90023848 90023848 90023848
l =  basic design s = with add. price m =  without add. price & = on request – = not available Art.-No. = available in basic
design/accessories
Multi-layer diaphragm pumps
Flow capacity 11 l/h ... 220 l/h
Admiss. counterpressure up to 20 bar
R409.2-11ML up to R409.2-45ML
Pump body PP
Double valve PP-FRP
Valve balls Glass
Valve seals FPM
Working diaphragm PTFE
optical diaphragm-rupture indication
with manometer
■
■
■
■
■
■
R409.2-72ML up to R409.2-220ML
Pump body PP
Single valve PP-FRP
Valve balls Glass
Valve seals FPM